2017 ICE HOCKEY

)3
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ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of FRI 31 MAR 2017

AUT - Austria
Shoots/ Height Weight .
e T T T
24 ARTNER Fabio F L 1.73/5'8" 71/157 4 MAR 1999 EAC Junior Capitals
22 BAUMGARTNER Benjamin F L 1.74/59" 74/163 22 APR 2000 HC Davos
86 BAYER Pascal D L 1.65/5'%5" 76/168 26 DEC 1999 EAC Junior Capitals
82 BRETSCHNEIDER Niklas F L 1.77 /510" 83/183 22 SEP 1999 HC Okanagan Europe
98 EGGER Amadeus D L 1.85/6'1" 74/163 29 NOV 1999 Graz 99ers *
93 FASSLER Kai F R 1.82/6'0" 72/159 22 JUN 1999 EHC Bregenzerwald
97 FRANDL Alexander D L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 12 SEP 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
81 FROWIS Jannik F L 1.82/6'0" 74/163 17 DEC 1999 HC Lugano
21 GEHRINGER Niklas F L 1.72/5'8" 61/134 6 JAN 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
89 HASELBACHER Maximilian GK R 1.86/6'1" 80/176 15 MAR 1999 Omaha Lancers
9 HUBER Paul F L 1.91/6'3" 88/194 10 JUN 2000 Red Bull Salzburg
92 JUDTH Marcel F R 1.80/5'11" 71/157 7 SEP 2000 VSV Villach
96 KLEISS Leon D L 1.71/57" 6217137 14 JAN 2000 Black Wings Linz
19 KONIG David F L 1.76 /5'9" 76/168 24 NOV 1999 EHC Lustenau
20 KORTIN Marvin GK L 1.74/59" 64/141 15 JAN 2000 HC Davos
80 KRIPPELS Tobias F L 1.74/5'9" 68/150 24 JUL 2000 HC Innsbruck
14 LANZINGER Benjamin F R 1.72/5'8" 68/150 25 JAN 2000 VSV Villach
12 MAIER David D R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 12 JAN 2000 Sodertalje SK *
79 MAURER Philipp F R 1.83/6'0" 84/185 9JUL 1999 EAC Junior Capitals *
16 MAXA Alexander F L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 10 MAR 1999 EAC Junior Capitals
10 MITSCH Jakob F L 1.80/511" 92/203 17 MAR 1999 Graz 99ers
99 MOCHER Paul GK L 1.87/6'2" 84/185 27 MAR 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
91 NEUBAUER Matthias F L 1.67/5'6" 64/141 18 OCT 2000 HC Okanagan Europe
4 PAYR Julian D L 191/6'3" 75/165 23 JUL 2000 HC Davos
2 PESKOLLER Matteo D L 1.85/6'1" 77/170 3 JUN 2000 HC Innsbruck
95 PIFF Lukas D L 1.71/57" 61/134 12 DEC 2000 EAC Junior Capitals
83 PROSENZ Laurin D L 1.80/5'11" 69/ 152 18 DEC 1999 HC Okanagan Europe
7 PUSNIK Julian F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 5NOV 1999 VSV Villach
78 RASSL Benjamin F L 1.75/5'9" 71/157 1 APR 1999 KAC Klagenfurt
3 RATTENSBERGER David D R 1.82/6'0" 70/154 20 MAR 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
85 RAUTER Dominik D L 1.83/6'0" 78/172 2 NOV 2000 HC Davos
11 REBERNIG Maximilian F L 1.89/62" 81/179 3 SEP 2000 Red Bull Salzburg
23 ROSSI Marco F L 1.68/5'6" 67/148 23 SEP 2001 ZSC Lions Zurich
1 SCHMIDT Alexander GK L 1.74/59" 64/141 26 FEB 2000 VSV Villach
15 SCHREIER Lukas D L 1.76 /59" 68/150 24 DEC 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
90 SINGER Jean F R 1.79 /510" 69/ 152 1JUL 1999 HC Okanagan Europe
94 SIVEC Peter D R 1.76 /5'9" 68/150 6 JAN 2000 VSV Villach
8 STUCKLER Patrick D L 1.78/510" 83/183 21 JUL 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
17 TROTHAN Rene F L 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 14 JUL 1999 HC Okanagan Europe
25 TSCHREPITSCH Matthias GK L 1.79/5'10" 113/249 25 MAR 1999 EAC Junior Capitals
5 VONBUN Felix D L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 26 JAN 1999 GCK Lions Zurich
88 VORAUER Florian GK R 1.84/6'0" 66/146 9 DEC 1999 KAC Klagenfurt
18 WALLENTA Elias F L 1.68/5%6" 69/152 4 JAN 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
6 WOHLFAHRT Benedikt F L 1.74 /59" 63/139 26 JUL 2000 VSV Villach
84 WURSCHL Niklas D R 1.79/510" 76/168 28 AUG 1999 Rogle Angelholm
87 ZIMMERMANN Max GK L 1.83/6'0" 76/168 12 SEP 1999 EAC Junior Capitals
13 ZITZ Marcel F R 1.77 /510" 69/ 152 16 APR 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
Total: 40 players and 7 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BRUCKER Andreas AUT 6 JUN 1967
Assistant Coach: DOLEZAL Christian AUT 21 FEB 1986
Assistant Coach: GRUBER Gerd AUT 27 APR 1982
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Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Leader: SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Equipment Manager: GABBAUER Heinz AUT 4 MAR 1969
Equipment Manager: TSCHERNUTTER Hans-Jurgen AUT 9 MAR 1968
Physiotherapist: BRENTER Christian AUT 3 DEC 1972
Team Doctor: NEUHUTTLER Stefan AUT 22 JUL 1979
Team Doctor: WEBER Martin AUT 11 APR 1978
Team Video Coach: SUTTNIG Michael AUT 8 NOV 1973
Team Staff: MELLITZER Alexander AUT 5 FEB 1980

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 3 APR 2017

Date of Birth

18 ALVERA Tommaso
21 BERGER Simon
26 de GIACINTO Giorgio
5 DEFRANCESCO Marco
9 del PICCOLO Stefano
23 DELUCA Stephan
28 DEMETZ Patrick
16 FELICETTI Leonardo
2 FORTE Francesco
4 GIOS Gregorio
13 GLUEK Diego
30 GROSSGASTEIGER Gregor
17 KASSLATTER Hannes
19 KOSMAC Luka
20 KOSTNER Leo
7 LEITNER Maximilian
15 OBERPERTINGER Jakob
12 PECHLANER Philipp
8 PFOESTL David
11 PLATTNER Pascal
27 PRUENSTER Markus
1 QUAGLIATO Robin
25 RABANSER Jakob
14 SCHIAVONE Davide
3 SORACREPPA Sebastiano
22 SPINELL Stefan
10 SPORNBERGER Peter
24 TOPATIGH Tommaso

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:
Team Video Coach:

ITA -Italy
Shoots/ Height Weight

P s i il
F L 1.80/5'11" 727159
F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172
D L 1.77 /5'10" 69/ 152
D L 1.71/5'7" 65/143
F L 1.74/5'9" 78/172
F L 1.76 /5'9" 76/168
F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176
F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179
D L 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154
D R 1.80/5'11" 81/179
F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181
F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150
F L 1.78 /510" 73/161
F L 1.75/5'9" 66/146
GK L 1.76 /5'9" 65/143
D L 1.86/6'1" 78/172
F L 1.84/6'0" 71/157
F L 1.75/5'9" 68/ 150
D L 1.95/6'5" 95/209
F L 1.71/5'7" 62/137
D L 1.88/62" 85/187
GK L 1.77/5'10" 80/176
GK L 1.99/6'6" 88/194
F L 1.80/5'11" 76/168
D L 1.83/6'0" 79/174
F L 1.86/6'1" 79/174
D L 1.81/5'11" 78/172
F R 1.75/5'9" 73/161

Name

MACHACKA Ivo

GROSSI Dino

TRAGUST Thomas

SUEN Kurt

GRASSER Braian
CARIOTA Emilio
ALTAVILLA Augusto
SCAPINELLO Marco

21 JUL 1999
30 JUL 1999
27 AUG 2000
20 APR 1999
10 AUG 1999
18 MAR 2000
8 OCT 2000
8 MAY 2000
18 APR 1999
29 JUN 1999
29 AUG 1999
19 APR 2000
18 MAR 1999
27 APR 1999
4 NOV 1999
4 MAY 1999
14 MAR 1999
6 MAY 1999
30 OCT 1999
10 JAN 1999
19 APR 2000
25 AUG 1999
18 JUN 2000
15 MAR 1999
12 SEP 1999
14 JUN 1999
6 JAN 1999
15 JAN 1999

Citizenship

SG Cortina

EC Bad Tolz

HC Feltreghiaccio
Iserlohn Roosters

Real Torino

EHC Biel Spirit

HC Gherdeina

Iserlohn Roosters

HC Asiago Junior 1935
Jokerit Helsinki

HC Gherdeina

HC Pustertal

HC Lugano
Hudiksvalls HC *
HC Gherdeina

HC Pustertal

HC Pustertal

Ritten Sport
Wilkes-Barre Scranton Knights
TPS Turku

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
EV Landshut

SHC Fassa

HC Davos

EV Landshut

KAC Klagenfurt

Date of Birth

ITA 16 APR 1963
ITA 25 JUN 1970
ITA 27 MAY 1986
ITA 17 DEC 1950
ITA 22 JUL 1991
ITA 28 OCT 1964
ITA 5 DEC 1987
ITA 18 FEB 1964

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 5 APR 2017
JPN-Japan

Shoots/ Height Weight

Pos Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin

kg /lIbs

11 ABE Taiga F L 1.76 /5'9" 70/154 2 SEP 2000 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
9 AOYAMA Daiki D L 1.73/5'8" 68/150 20 SEP 1999 Kushiro Konan HS
8 FUKUDA Mitsuo D L 1.67/5'6" 61/134 25 NOV 1999 Nikko Meiho HS
20 HATANAKA Shuto GK L 1.70/5'7" 73/161 16 AUG 1999 Tomakomai Kogyo HS
22 HIROTA Keigo D L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 17 MAY 1999 Hokkaido Shimizu HS
12 ISHIDA Riku D R 1.76 /59" 78/172 27 APR 2000 Bushukan HS
4 |TO Toshiyuki F R 1.79/5'10" 75/165 10 AUG 1999 Hokkai HS
10 KOBAYASHI Tohi F L 1.77 /510" 68/ 150 19 APR 1999 Shirakaba Gakuen HS
16 KOBORI Yutaro F R 1.65/55" 67/148 7 SEP 1999 Shirakaba Gakuen HS
14 KUME Masato F L 1.73/5'8" 627137 15JUL 1999 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
7 MIURA Daiki D L 1.72/5'8" 70/154 18 SEP 1999 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
13 NAGAI Hirochika F L 1.80/5'11" 70/ 154 17 OCT 1999 Tomakomai Kogyo HS
2 NAGAOKA Tsubasa D L 1.78/5'10" 67 /148 30 OCT 1999 Kushiro Konan HS
5 NAKAMURA Soshi D L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 9 SEP 1999 Hachinohe Kodai Ichi HS
15 OBARA Takuma F L 1.60/5'3" 60/132 29 AUG 1999 Bushukan HS
21 SAKUMA Yuta F L 1.71/5'7" 671148 28 DEC 1999 Shirakaba Gakuen HS
19 SHIMANUKI Kazuma F L 1.77 /5'10" 68/ 150 30 APR 1999 Bushukan HS
18 SUGIMOTO Kai F R 1.69/5'7" 64/141 20 APR 1999 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
3 TAKEBE Taiki D R 1.86/6'1" 84/185 3 JUN 2000 Tomakomai Kogyo HS
23 TANABU Tomohiro F L 1.79/5'10" 72/ 159 12 AUG 1999 Hachinohe Kodai Ichi HS
1 TOMITA Kai GK L 1.75/5'9" 67/148 23 MAY 1999 Waseda Jitsugyo HS
17 YAJIMA Shogo F L 1.70/57" 64/141 8 JUL 1999 Komazawa Tomakomai HS
24 YANO Ryoichiro F L 1.82/6'0" 73/161 13 JUL 1999 Tomakomai Higashi HS
6 YONEYAMA Koki D R 1.74/5'9" 63/139 18 APR 2000 Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Total: 22 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TERASHIMA Hiroshi JPN 15 DEC 1971
Assistant Coach: HANZAWA Jun JPN 9 FEB 1976
Assistant Coach: SHIRATORI Hiroshi JPN 27 OCT 1983
Assistant Coach: TONOSAKI Kei JPN 11 APR 1982
Team Leader: SHIMAMOTO Norimichi JPN 11 APR 1969
Physiotherapist: ITO Hideyoshi JPN 1 JUN 1989

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of SUN 2 APR 2017
POL - Poland

Shoots/ Height

Pos
m/ftin

Catches

Weight

Date of Birth

kg /lIbs

7 BIZACKI Olaf D L 1.70/57" 70/154 26 FEB 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
1 BIZUB Pawel GK L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 25 SEP 1999 MMKS Nowy Targ
5 BOCHNAK Ernest F R 1.75/5'9" 73/161 8 APR 2000 HC Poruba
33 BRYNKUS Sebastian F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 16 MAR 2001 MMKS Nowy Targ
32 CIECHANOWSKI Piotr F R 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 25 OCT 1999 Herning IK
6 DUSZAK Adrian D L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 6 JAN 2000 KH UKS Zaglebie
3 FILIPEK Konrad F L 1.84/6'0" 84/185 20 JAN 2000 Cracovia Krakow
2 GOSZTYLA Patryk D L 1.88/62" 79/174 11 JAN 2000 HK Spisska Nova Ves
28 GRUSZCZYK Konrad D L 1.81/511" 71/157 24 APR 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
24 JOZWIK Patryk F R 1.78 /510" 80/176 13 OCT 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
11 KAMIENIECKI Kacper D L 1.78/5'10" 80/176 3 FEB 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
30 KAMINSKI Lukasz F L 1.86/6'1" 80/176 30 MAR 1999 MMKS Nowy Targ
12 KIEDEWICZ Adam F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 21 MAY 2000 Kolner Jung-Haie
4 KLOCEK Kamil D L 1.74 /59" 70/154 1 DEC 1999 Ocelari Trinec
27 KUBAREK Pawel GK L 1.86/61" 94/207 16 JUN 1999 KH UKS Zaglebie
26 LIPINSKI Sebastian GK L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 16 MAR 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
31 MAGIERA Michal F R 1.80/5'11" 75/165 10 JAN 1999 Unia Oswiecim
22 MALCZEWSKI Daniel D R 1.78/510" 70/ 154 6 OCT 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
35 MAZURKIEWICZ Filip F L 1.87/62" 78/172 21 NOV 1999 SMS Sosnhowiec
19 MULARCZYK Szymon F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 24 AUG 1999 Polonia Bytom
9 NIEDLICH Szymon D L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 24 FEB 1999 Rodovre SIK
17 NOWORYTA Milosz D L 1.81/511" 84/185 19 JUN 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
18 OBLONSKI Pawel F R 1.85/61" 77/170 2 JAN 1999 Borlange HF
23 OLSZEWSKI Dominik F L 1.70/57" 73/161 26 APR 1999 Springfield Jr. Pics
14 PAS Dominik F L 1.76 /59" 73/161 21 SEP 1999 SMS Sosnhowiec
34 PIOTROWSKI Mariusz F L 1.84/6'0" 75/165 25 JAN 2000 KH UKS Zaglebie
25 PROKOP Oskar GK L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 5 MAR 1999 SMS Sosnhowiec *
29 RADZIENCIAK Szymon D R 1.87/62" 82/181 1 AUG 2000 Ocelari Trinec
36 SLOWAKIEWICZ Adrian F L 1.80/511" 78/172 25 MAY 1999 SKP Poprad
16 SOLTYS Jan F R 1.77 /510" 80/176 13 SEP 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
15 TYCZYNSKI Damian F L 1.79/510" 71/157 21 JAN 2000 HK Spisska Nova Ves
21 WALEGA Kamil F R 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 21 JUL 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
37 WOJCIECHOWSKI Michal F R 1.88/6'2" 84/185 8 MAR 2000 Winnipeg Sharks
13 WORWA Jakub F R 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 12 NOV 1999 SMS Sosnowiec *
38 WSOL Bartlomiej D L 1.80/511" 78/172 2 JUL 2000 SKP Poprad
8 WYSOCKI Patryk D L 1.80/511" 79/174 17 SEP 1999 HK Brest
20 ZAWALSKI Jakub GK L 1.94/6'4" 93/205 15 JAN 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
10 ZYGMUNT Pawel F R 1.85/61" 79/174 19 NOV 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
Total: 33 players and 5 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MORAWIECKI Jaroslaw POL 11 MAR 1964
Assistant Coach: BATKIEWICZ Marek POL 14 AUG 1969
Assistant Coach: BURNAT Arkadiusz POL 4 MAY 1973
General Manager: FRAS Adam POL 13 JUL 1970
Equipment Manager: PASIUT Andrzej POL 29 DEC 1962
Equipment Manager: PODSIADLO Krzysztof POL 16 FEB 1962
Physiotherapist: HACHULA Lucjan POL 9 DEC 1963
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NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 3 APR 2017
SLO-Slovenia

Shoots/

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth

kg /lIbs

27 BERNARD Jakob D R 1.76 /59" 71/157 7 FEB 2000 HK Slavija Junior
34 BOHINC Martin F L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 30 MAR 2000 HK Slavija Junior
13 BRGLEZ Nik F L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 20 SEP 1999 Mladi Jesenice
15 BRUN RAUH Lan D L 1.87/6'2" 89/196 7 FEB 2000 Mladi Jesenice
16 BRUS Nejc D L 1.77 /510" 78/172 24 JUN 1999 Triglav Kranj
7 CRNOVIC Aljosa D L 1.85/61" 77/170 16 APR 1999 Mladi Jesenice
21 DROZG Jan F R 1.84/6'0" 79/174 1 APR 1999 Leksands IF
29 ILOVAR Nejc F R 1.70/57" 67/148 4 MAY 1999 Slavija Ljubljana
10 IVANCEVIC Tim F L 1.80/511" 78/172 20 FEB 2000 Mladi Jesenice
30 JENKO Jasa F R 1.90/6'3" 91/201 10 SEP 2000 Triglav Kranj
14 JUGOVIC Jakob D L 1.79/510" 82/181 9 JUN 1999 Triglav Kranj
11 KAPEL Rok F R 1.78 /510" 81/179 4 MAY 1999 Assat Pori
2 KLOFUTAR Tine D L 1.80/5'11" 84/185 27 OCT 1999 Stavanger Oilers
25 KOGOVSEK Ziga GK L 1.72/5'8" 68/150 27 APR 2000 Mladi Jesenice
28 KOROSEC Gasper D R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 14 FEB 1999 Mladi Jesenice
12 KUJAVEC Anej F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 4 JAN 1999 HK Slavija Junior
4 PAVC Peter D L 1.80/511" 81/179 22 SEP 1999 Triglav Kranj
1 PLAVC Uros GK L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 27 MAY 1999 Triglav Kranj
5 PREDAN Aljaz F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 24 JUL 2000 Red Bull Salzburg
32 PRETNAR Luka F L 1.78 /510" 76/168 28 JUN 1999 Mladi Jesenice
3 PROSTOR Anze F R 1.88/62" 88/194 11 JUL 2000 Triglav Kranj
17 SERSEN Gasper F L 1.76 /5'9" 72/159 22 OCT 1999 Mladi Jesenice
23 SODJA Jaka F L 1.75/5'9" 75/165 17 DEC 1999 Mladi Jesenice
6 STOJAN Nejc D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 30 AUG 1999 Mladi Jesenice
9 STRAZISAR Mark F L 1.75/59" 78/172 9 SEP 1999 HK Olimpija
24 STURM Jaka F L 1.92/6'4" 87/192 21 APR 1999 Mladi Jesenice
22 SVETINA Erik F L 1.82/6'0" 70/154 20 AUG 1999 Mladi Jesenice
19 TAVCAR Maj F R 1.80/511" 77/170 5 APR 2000 Triglav Kranj
18 TISLAR Patrik F L 1.81/511" 76/168 1 MAR 1999 Grums IK
8 URUKALO Ziga D L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 12 MAR 1999 Mladi Jesenice
20 USNIK Val GK L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 6 FEB 2001 HK Olimpija
26 VUK Zan D R 1.79/5'10" 80/176 19 DEC 1999 HK Olimpija
Total: 29 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KERN Mitja SLO 18 MAR 1977
Assistant Coach: BRODNIK Andrej SLO 4 MAY 1970
Team Leader: KOLENC Anze SLO 4 MAY 1983
Equipment Manager: BIZALJ Leopold SLO 14 APR 1956
Physiotherapist: BABIC Jan SLO 7 OCT 1993

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 4 APR 2017
UKR - Ukraine

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Weight
Pos

Catches

Date of Birth

kg /lIbs

12 ARKHYPENKO Denys F L 1.73/5'8" 70/154 29 MAR 2000 Wilkes-Barre Scranton Knights
4 BABCHUK Danylo D R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 10 NOV 2000 Berkut Kyiv
14 BUZOVERYA Artem F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 12 SEP 1999 Jersey Shore Wildcats
10 CHORNY Dmytro F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 14 JAN 1999 HK Kremenchuk
27 DANYLENKO Dmytro F L 1.73/5'8" 72/159 10 APR 2000 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
2 FIRSOV Olexander D L 1.75/59" 72/159 27 JUN 1999 Berkut Kyiv
24 HORLUSHKO Olexander D L 1.76 /59" 74/163 24 AUG 1999 HC Kryvbas
21 HRYTSYUK Bohdan D R 1.78/510" 74/163 1 MAR 2000 Berkut Kyiv
20 HURKO Vladyslav GK L 1.80/511" 73/161 23 JUN 2000 Berkut Kyiv
28 KHALIN Dmytro F R 1.70/57" 66/146 16 JUN 2000 SDYUSHOR Kharkiv
16 KOZACHUK Danylo D L 1.97/6'6" 91/201 5 JAN 1999 Berkut Kyiv
19 KRIVOSHAPKIN Hlib F L 1.79/510" 72/ 159 10 MAY 2000 Berkut Kyiv
9 LESNIKOV Mykyta F L 1.81/5'11" 72/159 6 OCT 1999 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
5 LOHACH Serhi D L 1.80/511" 72/159 22 JUN 2000 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
23 MATEICHENKO Artem F R 1.67/5'6" 58/128 6 APR 2000 Berkut Kyiv
18 MOROZ Danylo F L 1.87/62" 80/176 18 MAY 1999 HKm Zvolen
17 MOROZOV Felix F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 7 MAR 2000 Berkut Kyiv
1 OHANDZHANYAN Artur GK L 1.67/5'6" 60/132 22 AUG 2000 Berkut Kyiv
7 PERESUNKO Olexander F R 1.77 /510" 71/157 8 FEB 2000 Berkut Kyiv
25 PETLENKO Mykyta GK L 1.78 /510" 80/176 2 FEB 1999 HK Kremenchuk
6 SAVCHENKO Bohdan F R 1.75/5'9" 67/148 18 JUL 2000 Berkut Kyiv
22 SHYMANSKY Artem F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 22 OCT 1999 HK Kremenchuk
13 STOTSKY Anton D R 1.80/511" 79/174 20 DEC 1999 Berkut Kyiv
8 STUPAK Bogdan F R 1.80/5'11" 78/172 22 AUG 1999 Lower Austria Stars St. Polten
26 SYROTENKO Olexi F L 1.73/5'8" 65/143 23 AUG 2000 SDYUSHOR Kharkiv
3 TABASHNYK Mykyta D L 1.88/6'2" 76/168 18 FEB 2000 Berkut Kyiv
15 VOLOBUYEV Mykyta D L 1.79/510" 70/ 154 25 MAR 1999 New Jersey Rockets
11 VORONIN Olexander D L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 22 OCT 1999 Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: IGNATYEV Oleg RUS 7 MAR 1971
Assistant Coach: FEDOROV Olexander UKR 12 APR 1978
General Manager: ZUBKO Georgi UKR 16 OCT 1986
Team Leader: LAGUTA Maxym UKR 20 DEC 1977
Equipment Manager: PUZIREVYCH Ivan UKR 22 FEB 1948
Team Doctor: PROKOPENKO Serhi UKR 19 JUL 1970

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

_32E6.0
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2017 ICE HOCKEY
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 14 APR 2017

*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2017

AUT - Austria

Shoots/ Height
- Catches m/ftin

Weight

(311155 Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 SCHMIDT Alexander GK L 1.74/5'9" 64/141 26 FEB 2000 VSV Villach
2 PESKOLLER Matteo D L 1.85/6'1" 77/170 3 JUN 2000 HC Innsbruck
4 PAYR Julian D L 1.91/6'3" 75/165 23 JUL 2000 HC Davos
5 VONBUN Felix D L 1.83/6'0" 79/174 26 JAN 1999 GCK Lions Zurich
6 WOHLFAHRT Benedikt F L 1.74/59" 63/139 26 JUL 2000 VSV Villach
7 PUSNIK Julian F L 1.83/6'0" 91/201 5NOV 1999 VSV Villach
8 STUCKLER Patrick D L 1.78/5'10" 83/183 21 JUL 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
9 EGGER Amadeus D L 1.85/6'1" 74/163 29 NOV 1999 Graz 99ers
10 MITSCH Jakob F L 1.80/5'11" 92/203 17 MAR 1999 Graz 99ers
12 MAIER David D R 1.82/6'0" 71/157 12 JAN 2000 Sodertalje SK
13 ZITZ Marcel F R 1.77/5'10" 69/152 16 APR 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
14 LANZINGER Benjamin F R 1.72/58" 68/150 25 JAN 2000 VSV Villach
15 SCHREIER Lukas D L 1.76 /59" 68/150 24 DEC 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
16 MAXA Alexander F L 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 10 MAR 1999 EAC Junior Capitals
17 TROTHAN Rene F L 1.78/5'10" 70/ 154 14 JUL 1999 HC Okanagan Europe
18 WALLENTA Elias F L 1.68/5'6" 69/152 4 JAN 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
19 KONIG David F L 1.76 /59" 76/168 24 NOV 1999 EHC Lustenau
20 KORTIN Marvin GK L 1.74/59" 64/141 15 JAN 2000 HC Davos
21 GEHRINGER Niklas F L 1.72/58" 61/134 6 JAN 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
22 BAUMGARTNER Benjamin F L 1.74/59" 74/163 22 APR 2000 HC Davos
23 ROSSI Marco F L 1.68/5'%6" 67/148 23 SEP 2001 ZSC Lions Zurich
24 ARTNER Fabio F L 1.73/5'8" 71/157 4 MAR 1999 EAC Junior Capitals
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BRUCKER Andreas AUT 6 JUN 1967
Assistant Coach: DOLEZAL Christian AUT 21 FEB 1986
Assistant Coach: GRUBER Gerd AUT 27 APR 1982
Team Leader: SCHRAMM Peter AUT 16 FEB 1948
Equipment Manager: GABBAUER Heinz AUT 4 MAR 1969
Physiotherapist: BRENTER Christian AUT 3 DEC 1972
Team Doctor: NEUHUTTLER Stefan AUT 22 JUL 1979

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.77 /510"
Average weight: 73171161

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 14 APR 2017
*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2017

ITA - Italy

Shoots/ Height Weight

- Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date ORIt

*
Registration

1 QUAGLIATO Robin GK L 1.77 /510" 80/176 25 AUG 1999
2 FORTE Francesco D L 1.79/510" 70/154 18 APR 1999
3 de GIACINTO Giorgio D L 1.77/5'10" 69/ 152 27 AUG 2000
4 GIOS Gregorio D R 1.80/5'11" 81/179 29 JUN 1999
5 DEFRANCESCO Marco D L 1.71/57" 65/143 20 APR 1999
7 LEITNER Maximilian D L 1.86/61" 78/172 4 MAY 1999
8 PFOESTL David D L 1.95/6'5" 95/209 30 OCT 1999
9 del PICCOLO Stefano F L 1.74/59" 78/172 10 AUG 1999
10 SPORNBERGER Peter D L 1.81/511" 78/172 6 JAN 1999
11 DEMETZ Patrick F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 8 OCT 2000
12 PECHLANER Philipp F L 1.75/5'9" 68/150 6 MAY 1999
13 GLUEK Diego F L 1.84/6'0" 82/181 29 AUG 1999
14 SCHIAVONE Davide F L 1.80/5'11" 76/ 168 15 MAR 1999
16 FELICETTI Leonardo F L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 8 MAY 2000
17 KASSLATTER Hannes F L 1.78/5'10" 73/161 18 MAR 1999
18 ALVERA Tommaso F L 1.80/511" 72/159 21 JUL 1999
19 KOSMAC Luka F L 1.75/59" 66/146 27 APR 1999
20 KOSTNER Leo GK L 1.76 /59" 65/143 4 NOV 1999
21 BERGER Simon F L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 30 JUL 1999
22 SPINELL Stefan F L 1.86/6'1" 79/174 14 JUN 1999
23 DELUCA Stephan F L 1.76 /59" 76/168 18 MAR 2000
24 TOPATIGH Tommaso F R 1.75/59" 73/161 15 JAN 1999

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: MACHACKA Ivo
Assistant Coach: GROSSI Dino
Team Leader: SUEN Kurt

GRASSER Braian
CARIOTA Emilio
ALTAVILLA Augusto

Equipment Manager:
Physiotherapist:
Team Doctor:

Facts and Figures:

WSV Sterzing-Vipiteno
HC Asiago Junior 1935
HC Feltreghiaccio
Jokerit Helsinki
Iserlohn Roosters

HC Pustertal

Wilkes-Barre Scranton Knights

Real Torino

EV Landshut
HC Gherdeina
Ritten Sport
HC Gherdeina
EV Landshut
Iserlohn Roosters
HC Lugano

SG Cortina
Hudiksvalls HC
HC Gherdeina
EC Bad Tolz
HC Davos
EHC Biel Spirit
KAC Klagenfurt

Citizenship

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

Date of Birth
16 APR 1963
25 JUN 1970
17 DEC 1950
22 JUL 1991
28 OCT 1964

5 DEC 1987

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 761168
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Shoots/
s
Catches

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 14 APR 2017

*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2017

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 TOMITA Kai

3 TAKEBE Taiki

5 NAKAMURA Soshi
6 YONEYAMA Koki
7
8
9

)
A
o

MIURA Daiki
FUKUDA Mitsuo
AOYAMA Daiki
10 KOBAYASHI Tonhi
11 ABE Taiga
12 ISHIDA Riku
13 NAGAI Hirochika
14 KUME Masato
15 OBARA Takuma
16 KOBORI Yutaro
17 YAJIMA Shogo
18 SUGIMOTO Kai
19 SHIMANUKI Kazuma
20 HATANAKA Shuto
21 SAKUMA Yuta
22 HIROTA Keigo
23 TANABU Tomohiro
24 YANO Ryoichiro

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

MTMOTEOTTTTTTTOTTOOUOUOUOO
~
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Team Officials:
Function

Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Team Leader:
Physiotherapist:

Name

TERASHIMA Hiroshi
HANZAWA Jun
SHIRATORI Hiroshi
TONOSAKI Kei
SHIMAMOTO Norimichi
ITO Hideyoshi

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.74/5'8"
Average weight: 69 /152

23 MAY 1999
3 JUN 2000
9 SEP 1999

18 APR 2000

18 SEP 1999

25 NOV 1999

20 SEP 1999

19 APR 1999
2 SEP 2000

27 APR 2000

17 OCT 1999

15 JUL 1999

29 AUG 1999
7 SEP 1999
8 JUL 1999

20 APR 1999

30 APR 1999

16 AUG 1999

28 DEC 1999

17 MAY 1999

12 AUG 1999

JPN - Japan
Height Weight
m/ftin kg / Ibs
1.75/59" 67/148
1.86/6'1" 84/185
1.75/59" 68/150
1.74/59" 63/139
1.72/5'8" 70/154
1.67/5'%6" 61/134
1.73/5'8" 68/150
1.77 /5'10" 68/150
1.76 /59" 70/154
1.76 /59" 781172
1.80/5'11" 70/154
1.73/5'8" 62/137
1.60/5'3" 60/132
1.65/5'5" 67/148
1.70/57" 64/141
1.69/5'7" 64/141
1.77 /5'10" 68/ 150
1.70/5'7" 73/161
1.71/5'7" 671148
1.75/59" 70/154
1.79/5'10" 727159
1.82/6'0" 73/161

13 JUL 1999

Waseda Jitsugyo HS
Tomakomai Kogyo HS
Hachinohe Kodai Ichi HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Nikko Meiho HS

Kushiro Konan HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Bushukan HS

Tomakomai Kogyo HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Bushukan HS

Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Komazawa Tomakomai HS
Bushukan HS

Tomakomai Kogyo HS
Shirakaba Gakuen HS
Hokkaido Shimizu HS
Hachinohe Kodai Ichi HS
Tomakomai Higashi HS

Citizenship

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

Date of Birth
15 DEC 1971

9 FEB 1976
27 OCT 1983
11 APR 1982
11 APR 1969

1 JUN 1989

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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2017 ICE HOCKEY
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U18 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SLOVENIA
Division | - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of SUN 16 APR 2017

*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2017

POL - Poland

Shoots/
s
Catches

Height
m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

1 BIZUB Pawel GK L 1.75/59" 70/154 25 SEP 1999 MMKS Nowy Targ
2 GOSZTYLA Patryk D L 1.88/62" 79/174 11 JAN 2000 HK Spisska Nova Ves
3 WOJCIECHOWSKI Michal D R 1.88/62" 84/185 8 MAR 2000 Winnipeg Sharks
4 KLOCEK Kamil D L 1.74/59" 70/154 1 DEC 1999 Ocelari Trinec
6 DUSZAK Adrian D L 1.85/6'1" 87/192 6 JAN 2000 KH UKS Zaglebie
7 BIZACKI Olaf D L 1.70/5'7" 70/154 26 FEB 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
8 WYSOCKI Patryk D L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 17 SEP 1999 HK Brest
9 NIEDLICH Szymon D L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 24 FEB 1999 Rodovre SIK
10 ZYGMUNT Pawel F R 185/6'1" 79/174 19 NOV 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
11 SLOWAKIEWICZ Adrian F L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 25 MAY 1999 SKP Poprad
12 KIEDEWICZ Adam F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 21 MAY 2000 Kolner Junghaie
13 WORWA Jakub F R 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 12 NOV 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
14 PAS Dominik F L 1.76 /59" 73/161 21 SEP 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
15 TYCZYNSKI Damian F L 1.79/5'10" 71/157 21 JAN 2000 HK Spisska Nova Ves
16 SOLTYS Jan F R 1.77 /510" 80/176 13 SEP 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
17 NOWORYTA Milosz D L 1.81/5'11" 84/185 19 JUN 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
18 OBLONSKI Pawel F R 1.85/6'1" 7717170 2 JAN 1999 Borlange HF
19 MULARCZYK Szymon F L 1.75/5'9" 70/154 24 AUG 1999 Polonia Bytom
21 WALEGA Kamil F R 1.78 /510" 70/ 154 21 JUL 2000 SMS Sosnowiec
23 OLSZEWSKI Dominik F L 1.70/57" 73/161 26 APR 1999 Springfield Jr. Pics
24 JOZWIK Patryk F R 1.78/5'10" 80/176 13 OCT 1999 SMS Sosnowiec
25 PROKOP Oskar GK L 1.80/5'11" 78/172 5 MAR 1999 SMS Sosnowiec

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MORAWIECKI Jaroslaw POL 11 MAR 1964
Assistant Coach: BATKIEWICZ Marek POL 14 AUG 1969
Assistant Coach: BURNAT Arkadiusz POL 4 MAY 1973
General Manager: FRAS Adam POL 13 JUL 1970
Equipment Manager: PASIUT Andrzej POL 29 DEC 1962
Equipment Manager: PODSIADLO Krzysztof POL 16 FEB 1962
Physiotherapist: HACHULA Lucjan POL 9 DEC 1963
Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17

Average height: 1.79 /511"

Average weight: 761168

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 15 APR 2017
*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2017

SLO - Slovenia

Shoots/ Height

- Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

2 KLOFUTAR Tine D L 1.80/511" 84/185 27 OCT 1999
3 TAVCAR Maj F R 1.80/511" 77/170 5 APR 2000
4 PAVC Peter D L 1.80/5'11" 81/179 22 SEP 1999
6 STOJAN Nejc D L 1.90/6'3" 87/192 30 AUG 1999
7 BOHINC Martin F L 1.77 /510" 75/ 165 30 MAR 2000
8 URUKALO Ziga D L 1.82/6'0" 77/170 12 MAR 1999
9 KUJAVEC Anej F R 1.83/6'0" 83/183 4 JAN 1999
10 IVANCEVIC Tim F L 1.80/511" 78/172 20 FEB 2000
11 KAPEL Rok F R 1.78/5'10" 81/179 4 MAY 1999
12 SERSEN Gasper F L 1.76 /59" 72/159 22 OCT 1999
14 JUGOVIC Jakob D L 1.79/5'10" 82/181 9 JUN 1999
15 BRUN RAUH Lan D L 1.87/6'2" 89/196 7 FEB 2000
16 BRUS Nejc D L 1.77 /510" 78/172 24 JUN 1999
17 BRGLEZ Nik F L 1.75/59" 72/159 20 SEP 1999
18 TISLAR Patrik F L 1.81/5'11" 76/168 1 MAR 1999
19 STRAZISAR Mark F L 1.75/59" 78/172 9 SEP 1999
20 PLAVC Uros GK L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 27 MAY 1999
21 DROZG Jan F R 1.84/6'0" 79/174 1 APR 1999
22 SVETINA Erik F L 1.82/6'0" 70/154 20 AUG 1999
23 SODJA Jaka F L 1.75/59" 75/165 17 DEC 1999
24 STURM Jaka F L 1.92/6'4" 87/192 21 APR 1999
25 KOGOVSEK Ziga GK L 1.72/58" 68/150 27 APR 2000

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: KERN Mitja
Assistant Coach: BRODNIK Andrej
Team Leader: KOLENC Anze
Equipment Manager: BIZALJ Leopold
Physiotherapist: BABIC Jan
Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17

Average height: 1.80/511"

Average weight: 791174

Stavanger Oilers
Triglav Kranj
Triglav Kranj
Mladi Jesenice
HK Slavija Junior
Mladi Jesenice
HK Slavija Junior
Mladi Jesenice
Assat Pori

Mladi Jesenice
Triglav Kranj
Mladi Jesenice
Triglav Kranj
Mladi Jesenice
Grums IK

HK Olimpija
Triglav Kranj
Leksands IF
Mladi Jesenice
Mladi Jesenice
Mladi Jesenice
Mladi Jesenice

Citizenship Date of Birth
SLO 18 MAR 1977
SLO 4 MAY 1970
SLO 4 MAY 1983
SLO 14 APR 1956
SLO 7 OCT 1993

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 14 APR 2017
*
Initial Registration 14 APR 2017

UKR - Ukraine

Shoots/ Height Weight

- Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date ORIt

*
Registration

1 OHANDZHANYAN Artur GK L 1.67/5'6" 60/132 22 AUG 2000
2 FIRSOV Olexander D L 1.75/5'9" 72/159 27 JUN 1999
3 TABASHNYK Mykyta D L 1.88/62" 76/168 18 FEB 2000
4 BABCHUK Danylo D R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 10 NOV 2000
5 LOHACH Serhi D L 1.80/5'11" 72/159 22 JUN 2000
6 SAVCHENKO Bohdan F R 1.75/5'9" 67/148 18 JUL 2000
7 MATEICHENKO Artem F R 1.67/5'6" 58/128 6 APR 2000
8 STUPAK Bogdan F R 1.80/5'11" 78/ 172 22 AUG 1999
9 LESNIKOV Mykyta F L 1.81/5'11" 72/ 159 6 OCT 1999
10 CHORNY Dmytro F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 14 JAN 1999
11 PERESUNKO Olexander F R 1.77 /510" 71/157 8 FEB 2000
12 ARKHYPENKO Denys F L 1.73/58" 70/154 29 MAR 2000
13 STOTSKY Anton D R 1.80/5'11" 79/174 20 DEC 1999
14 MOROZOV Felix F L 1.82/6'0" 75/165 7 MAR 2000
15 VOLOBUYEV Mykyta D L 1.79/5'10" 70/ 154 25 MAR 1999
17 BUZOVERYA Artem F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 12 SEP 1999
18 MOROZ Danylo F L 1.87/62" 80/176 18 MAY 1999
19 KRIVOSHAPKIN Hlib F L 1.79/5'10" 72/159 10 MAY 2000
22 SHYMANSKY Artem F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 22 OCT 1999
23 DANYLENKO Dmytro F L 1.73/58" 72/159 10 APR 2000
24 HORLUSHKO Olexander D L 1.76 /59" 74/163 24 AUG 1999
25 PETLENKO Mykyta GK L 1.78/5'10" 80/ 176 2 FEB 1999
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name
Head Coach: IGNATYEYV Oleg
Assistant Coach: FEDOROV Olexander

ZUBKO Georgi
LAGUTA Maxym
PUZIREVYCH Ivan
PROKOPENKO Serhi

General Manager:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Team Doctor:

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 73171161

Berkut Kyiv
Berkut Kyiv
Berkut Kyiv
Berkut Kyiv
Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
Berkut Kyiv
Berkut Kyiv

Lower Austria Stars St. Polten

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
HK Kremenchuk
Berkut Kyiv

Wilkes-Barre Scranton Knights

Berkut Kyiv

Berkut Kyiv

New Jersey Rockets
Jersey Shore Wildcats
HKm Zvolen

Berkut Kyiv

HK Kremenchuk

Bily Bars Bila Tserkva
HC Kryvbas

HK Kremenchuk

Citizenship

RUS
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

Date of Birth
7 MAR 1971
12 APR 1978
16 OCT 1986
20 DEC 1977
22 FEB 1948
19 JUL 1970

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 21 APR 2017
Including Game #15

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SCHMIDT Alexander GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 PESKOLLER Matteo D 5 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 50.00
4 PAYR Julian D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
5 VONBUN Felix D 5 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 WOHLFAHRT Benedikt F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 PUSNIK Julian F 5 2 0 2 12 -1 0 2 0 13 15.38
8 STUCKLER Patrick D 5 0 1 1 0o -4 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 EGGER Amadeus D 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
10 MITSCH Jakob F 5 0 O 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
12 MAIER David D 5 1 3 4 2 +1 0 1 0 13 7.69
13  ZITZ Marcel F 5 2 4 6 4 +2 1 0 0 10 20.00
14 LANZINGER Benjamin F 5 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 11 0.00
15 SCHREIER Lukas D 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 21 0.00
16 MAXA Alexander F 5 0 0 0 0o -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 TROTHAN Rene F 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 10 10.00
18 WALLENTA Elias F 3 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
19 KONIG David F 5 0 0 0 6 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
20 KORTIN Marvin GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 GEHRINGER Niklas F 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 BAUMGARTNER Benjamin F 5 1 2 3 0 +2 0 0 0 18 556
23 ROSSI Marco F 5 6 2 8 4 +4 3 0 0 26 23.08
24 ARTNER Fabio F 5 0 O 0 0o -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SCHMIDT Alexander 5 5 3 162:23 5337 5 61 66 9242 1.85 020
20 KORTIN Marvin 5 5 3 141:54 46.63 8 44 52 84.62 3.38 021
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
836.0 Report Created FRI 21 APR 2017 22:23 GMT+2 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 26 APR 2017
Including Game #13

ITA - Italy

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 QUAGLIATO Robin GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 FORTE Francesco D 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 4 25.00
3 de GIACINTO Giorgio D 5 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 GIOS Gregorio D 5 0 1 1 27 +1 0 0 0 4  0.00
5 DEFRANCESCO Marco D 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 7 0.00
7 LEITNER Maximilian D 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 0.00
8 PFOESTL David D 5 0 1 1 16 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 del PICCOLO Stefano F 5 0 0 0 0o -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 SPORNBERGER Peter D 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 1 0 6 16.67

11 DEMETZ Patrick F 5 0 1 1 10 +2 0 0 0 4  0.00

12 PECHLANER Philipp F 5 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0.00

13 GLUEK Diego F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 25.00

14 SCHIAVONE Davide F 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 4  0.00

16 FELICETTI Leonardo F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

17 KASSLATTER Hannes F 5 1 2 3 4 -2 0 1 0 4 25.00

18 ALVERA Tommaso F 5 1 0 1 0 -3 0 0 0 6 16.67

19 KOSMAC Luka F 5 2 1 3 0o -2 0 1 0 8 25.00

20 KOSTNER Leo GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 BERGER Simon F 5 4 3 7 6 +6 1 0 2 27 1481

22 SPINELL Stefan F 5 1 5 6 2 +7 0 0 0 9 1111

23 DELUCA Stephan F 5 5 4 9 4  +4 1 1 0 10 50.00

24 TOPATIGH Tommaso F 5 0 O 0 6 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 QUAGLIATO Robin 5 5 4 244:25 80.29 12 134 146 91.78 2.95 022
20 KOSTNER Leo 5 5 1 60:00 19.71 4 28 32 8750 4.00 001
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 21 APR 2017
Including Game #15

JPN - Japan

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 TOMITA Kai GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 TAKEBE Taiki D 5 0 0 0 0o -3 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 NAKAMURA Soshi D 5 0 1 1 2 42 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 YONEYAMA Koki D 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 MIURA Daiki D 5 4 1 5 6 -1 2 1 0 22 1818
8 FUKUDA Mitsuo D 5 0 1 1 o -7 0 0 0 5 0.00
9 AOYAMA Daiki D 5 1 4 5 0o -5 0 1 0 19 526
10 KOBAYASHI Tohi F 5 1 4 5 0o -9 1 0 0 21 476
11 ABE Taiga F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
12 ISHIDA Riku D 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 12 8.33
13 NAGAI Hirochika F 5 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 9 1111
14 KUME Masato F 5 2 2 4 2 -7 0 1 0 12 16.67
15 OBARA Takuma F 5 0 4 4 4 -1 0 0 0 12 0.00
16 KOBORI Yutaro F 5 2 0 2 2 9 0 1 0 11 18.18
17  YAJIMA Shogo F 5 0 O 0 6 +2 0 0 0 6 0.00
18 SUGIMOTO Kai F 5 1 2 3 2 -2 0 1 0 16 6.25
19 SHIMANUKI Kazuma F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
20 HATANAKA Shuto GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 SAKUMA Yuta F 5 2 2 4 0 +2 0 0 0 7 2857
22 HIROTA Keigo D 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4  0.00
23 TANABU Tomohiro F 5 0 O 0 2 2 0 0 0 6 0.00
24 YANO Ryoichiro F 5 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 TOMITA Kai 5 5 2 124:06 39.83 14 46 60 76.67 6.77 011
20 HATANAKA Shuto 5 5 3 187:28 60.17 9 79 88 89.77 288 011
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 21 APR 2017
Including Game #13

POL - Poland

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 BIZUB Pawel GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GOSZTYLA Patryk D 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
3  WOJCIECHOWSKI Michal D 5 0 O 0 o -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 KLOCEK Kamil D 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 DUSZAK Adrian D 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 25.00
7 BIZACKI Olaf D 5 1 1 2 2 +1 0 1 0 20 5.00
8 WYSOCKI Patryk D 5 1 1 2 27 +2 0 0 0 20.00
9 NIEDLICH Szymon D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 ZYGMUNT Pawel F 5 1 1 2 10 -2 0 0 0 14 7.14

11 SLOWAKIEWICZ Adrian F 5 0 2 2 o -1 0 0 0 13 o0.00

12 KIEDEWICZ Adam F 5 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 13 7.69

13 WORWA Jakub F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

14 PAS Dominik F 5 0 0 0o 18 -1 0 0 0 10 o0.00

15 TYCZYNSKI Damian F 4 0 O 0 29 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

16 SOLTYS Jan F 5 1 1 2 6 +1 0 0 0 9 1111

17 NOWORYTA Milosz D 5 0 O 0 4 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

18 OBLONSKI Pawel F 5 2 1 3 0o -1 0 0 0 14 1429

19 MULARCZYK Szymon F 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

21 WALEGA Kamil F 5 0 0 0 o -1 0 0 0 4  0.00

23  OLSZEWSKI Dominik F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00

24  JOZWIK Patryk F 5 1 0 1 4 +2 0 0 0 13 7.69

25 PROKOP Oskar GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 BIZUB Pawel 5 5 1 39:48 13.02 2 13 15 86.67 3.02 001
25 PROKOP Oskar 5 5 5 265:48 86.98 14 152 166 9157 3.16 0014
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV | GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 21 APR 2017
Including Game #14

SLO - Slovenia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 KLOFUTAR Tine D 4 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 TAVCAR Maj F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 PAVC Peter D 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 STOJAN Nejc D 5 1 1 2 2 +2 1 0 0 16 6.25
7 BOHINC Martin F 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
8 URUKALO Ziga D 5 0 2 2 2 +3 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 KUJAVEC Anej F 5 0 4 4 2 +7 0 0 0 8 0.00

10 IVANCEVIC Tim F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

11 KAPEL Rok F 5 5 2 7 0 +4 0 3 0 14 3571

12 SERSEN Gasper F 5 1 2 3 2 -1 0 1 0 10 10.00

14 JUGOVIC Jakob D 5 2 3 5 0 +4 1 1 0 10 20.00

15 BRUN RAUH Lan D 5 0 1 1 4 +4 0 0 0 9 0.00

16 BRUS Nejc D 5 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 5 0.00

17 BRGLEZ Nik F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

18 TISLAR Patrik F 5 2 0 2 2 +1 0 1 0 10 20.00

19 STRAZISAR Mark F 3 2 1 3 0 +6 1 0 0 7 2857

20 PLAVC Uros GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 DROZG Jan F 5 5 8 13 4 +7 0 2 1 30 16.67

22 SVETINA Erik F 5 0 3 3 o -1 0 0 0 10 o0.00

23 SODJA Jaka F 5 1 4 5 0 +2 1 0 0 8 1250

24 STURM Jaka F 5 3 0 3 4 -1 0 1 0 16 18.75

25 KOGOVSEK Ziga GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 PLAVC Uros 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 000
25 KOGOVSEK Ziga 5 5 5 298:21 100.00 8 108 116 93.10 1.61 241

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes

GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal

SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won

+/- Plus/minus net
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 21 APR 2017
Including Game #14

UKR - Ukraine

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 OHANDZHANYAN Artur GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 FIRSOV Olexander D 5 1 2 3 0 +3 0 1 0 5 20.00
3 TABASHNYK Mykyta D 5 0 O 0o 12 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
4 BABCHUK Danylo D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 LOHACH Serhi D 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 SAVCHENKO Bohdan F 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 MATEICHENKO Artem F 5 0 4 4 0 +1 0 0 0 7 0.00
8 STUPAK Bogdan F 5 1 0 1 4 -3 0 1 0 4 25.00
9 LESNIKOV Mykyta F 5 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 4  0.00
10 CHORNY Dmytro F 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
11 PERESUNKO Olexander F 5 5 2 7 2 +5 1 0 0 15 33.33
12 ARKHYPENKO Denys F 4 0 O 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
13 STOTSKY Anton D 5 0 0 0 o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
14 MOROZOV Felix F 5 1 0 1 0o -1 0 0 0 12 833
15 VOLOBUYEV Mykyta D 5 0 1 1 2 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
17 BUZOVERYA Artem F 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
18 MOROZ Danylo F 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 10 20.00
19 KRIVOSHAPKIN Hlib F 5 3 3 6 2 +2 0 1 1 16 18.75
22 SHYMANSKY Artem F 5 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00
23 DANYLENKO Dmytro F 5 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 12 833
24 HORLUSHKO Olexander D 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
25 PETLENKO Mykyta GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 OHANDZHANYAN Artur 5 5 3 110:20 36.04 7 55 62 88.71 3.81 011
25 PETLENKO Mykyta 5 5 4 195:47 63.96 8 89 97 9175 245 012
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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